racheco Koch

a Westwood company

| change Order No. 1 |
Owner: Fort Bend County Effective Date: 9/1/2023
Contractor: Quality Courts and Outdoors ENGINEER'S Contract No. 4745-22.351
Contract:  Harlem Park Pickieball Courts OWNER'S Contract No. 23-025
Engineer: Pacheco Koch/Westwood
Reason for change:  Additional Rip-Rap
You are directed to make the following change(s):
Bid item No Description Quantity  Unit Unit Cost Amount Change
5 Rip-Rap 15.152 sy $66.00 $1,000.00
TOTAL $2,000.00
TOTAL CHANGES $1,000.00
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE Change in Contract Times %
Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times
Substantial Completion
$357,958,92 ¥
P

Net Increase from prior Change Order:

Contract Price prior to this Change:

$357,958.92

Net Increase of this Change Order:

$1,000.00

Contract Price with all Approved Adjustments:

Net Change from previous Adjustment No.
Substantial Completion
Ready for final payment

(days) /
Contract Times prior to this Adjustment
Substantial Completion
Ready for final payment

ays or date)
Net Increase (decreas€) this Adjustment:
Substantial Complefion

Ready for final péyment

(days)
Contract Himes with all approved adjustments
stantial Completion
Ready for final payment
(days or date)

:;I:CEPTED: W

$358,958.92
RECOMMENDED: = APPROVED:
By Lo, //f ) By
Engineer — i Owner
Date: 9 (b { 23 Date:

e gy /20

20329 State Highway 249 - Suite 350 - Houston, TX 77070-2750 - 281.883.0103 - pkce.com -
TBPE Firm N. Firm No. F-469




