
M a-acneco Koch 
."'111111111111 a Westwood company 

Owner: Fort Bend County 
Cqntractor: Quality Courts and Outdoors 
Contract: Harlem Park Pickleball Courts 
Engjneer; Pacheco Koch/Westwood 

Reason for change; Additional Rip-Rap 

Olano Order No, 1 

You are directed to make the following change(s): 

Bid Item No Description 
S Rip-Rap 

TOTAL 

TOTAL CHANGES 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE 
Original Contract Prke: 

$357,958.92 

Net Increase from prior Change Order: 

Contract Price prior to this Change: 

$357,958.92 

Net Increase of this Change Order: 

$1,000.00 

Contract Price with all Approved Adjustments: 

$358.958.92 

Effective Oate:_9_/1 ... /2_0_2_3 ____ _ 
ENGINEER'S Contract No. 4745-22.351 

OWNER'S Contract No. 23-025 

Quantity Unit 
15.1S2 SY 

C 
Original Contract Times 
Substantial Completion 

I 

Unit Cost 
$66.00 

In Contract Times 

Net Change from previous Adjustment No. 
Substantlal Completion 
Ready for final payment 

Contract Times prior to this Adju 
Substantial Completion 
Ready for final payment 

aysordate 
Net Increase ( decrea this Adjustment: 
Substantial Comp Ion 
Ready for final 

(days) 

-----

Amount Change 
$1,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$1,000.00 

Contract mes with all approved adjustments 
stantlal Completion 

v for final payment 
(days or date) 

~~OMMEND~ Ocb 
Englneer ~;;.~::.....:.....:i:;.,_"'~.,._=== 

APPROVED: t110W7rqe: ACCEPTED: 

Date: j { (p ( l..3 

By: 
Owner 
Date: 

l~Ut.WIIY JuJgc i-...v <.Jcorgc..J 

10/10/2023 

By: 
Contractor 
Date: 

20329 State Highway 249 - Suite 350 - Houston, TX 77070-2750 - 281.883.0103 - pkce.com -

TBPE Firm N. Firm No. F-469 

30C

10/11/2023 Original (e) sent to Olivia Rios, Purchasing



Controlling
Name of Interested Party

4
Nature of interest

City, State, Country (place of business)
Intermediary

(check applicable)

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES 1295FORM
1 of 1

1

OFFICE USE ONLY

2 09/20/2023

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
of business.
TBK Partners, LLC dba Quality Courts and Outdoors
Spring, TX United States
Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is
being filed.

Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

3

Fort Bend County

Harlem Road Park Expansion Change Order 1
B23-025

2023-1073878

10/10/2023

Date Filed:

Date Acknowledged:

Certificate Number:

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

Klingbeil, Tatum XSpring, TX United States

Klingbeil, Benjamin XSpring, TX United States

6

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity

My name is _______________________________________________________________,

UNSWORN DECLARATION

Check only if there is NO Interested Party.5

My address is _______________________________________________, _______________________,

and my date of birth is _______________________.

Executed in ________________________________________County,

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

(street) (state) (zip code) (country)

(year)(month)

 _______, ______________, _________.

State of ________________, on the _____day of ___________, 20_____.

(city)

(Declarant)

Version V3.5.1.99923476www.ethics.state.tx.usForms provided by Texas Ethics Commission

□ 




